GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENT::QUARTERLY UPDATE PURSUANT TO RULE 1313(2) OF THE SGX-ST LISTING MANUAL

Issuer & Securities Issuer/ Manager **ENVICTUS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED Securities** ENVICTUS INTERNATIONAL HLDGLTD - SG1CF4000007 - BQD **Stapled Security** No **Announcement Details Announcement Title General Announcement** Date & Time of Broadcast 28-Nov-2019 18:06:53 Status New **Announcement Sub Title** QUARTERLY UPDATE PURSUANT TO RULE 1313(2) OF THE SGX-ST LISTING MANUAL **Announcement Reference** SG191128OTHR3WYT Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name) S SURENTHIRARAJ AND KOK MOR KEAT Designation **COMPANY SECRETARIES** Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below) Please refer to the attachment. **Attachments** Quarterly%20update%20on%20MTP%20Entry%20Criteria.pdf

Total size =255K MB

ENVICTUS

ENVICTUS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Company Registration No: 200313131Z)

QUARTERLY UPDATE PURSUANT TO RULE 1313(2) OF THE LISTING MANUAL

Envictus International Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") and together with its subsidiaries (the "**Group**") was placed on the Watch-list under the Minimum Trading Price ("**MTP**") Entry Criteria with effect from 6 June 2019 pursuant to Listing Rule 1311(2) of the SGX-ST Listing Manual.

Pursuant to Rule 1313(2) of the SGX-ST Listing Manual, the Company must, for the period in which It remains on the Watch-list to provide the market with a quarterly update on the efforts and the progress made in meeting the exit criteria of the Watch-list.

Please refer to the Company's announcement on 28 November 2019 in relation to the unaudited financial statements of the Group for the full year ended 30 September 2019 for details on the Group's financial performance and position.

The Company will continue to make efforts and consider various options to meet the requirements of Rule 1314(2) of the SGX-ST Listing Manual pursuant to the MTP exit criteria. The Company will make further announcement to update shareholders of the Company as and when there are any material developments.

By Order of the Board ENVICTUS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

KHOR SIN KOK Group Chief Executive Officer

28 November 2019